

Lakeland Broncos Football & Cheer Program

It is the assumption of the Lakeland Broncos Football and Cheer board of directors that participation in our football and cheer programs requires an acceptance of risk of the possible injury or harm, including paralysis or loss of life. As a participant, you can help make athletics safer by not intentionally using techniques that are illegal and which may cause serious injury. Lakeland Broncos is concerned for everyone's safety and wants you to receive the benefits of participation. By completing your registration with Lakeland Broncos and/or signing below, you agree that: • You have provided/will provide emergency contact information as required on the registration form and inform your coach of any special circumstances that exist with your son or daughter. • Team personnel may administer first aid until your family doctor can be contacted. • Team physicians, certified athletic trainers and/or coaches can use their judgment in securing medical aid and ambulance service if you cannot be contacted immediately. • The hospital, their agents and/or licensed physician can administer emergency medical treatment as they deem necessary. • That you have read this assumption of risk, and waive, release and agree to hold harmless and indemnify all the sponsors, coordination groups, volunteers and all of its employees and Lakeland Broncos Football and Cheer members as well as officials, coaches and officers. • You give your son or daughter permission to compete in the Lakeland Broncos Football and Cheer program. • You acknowledge the potential for injury during athletic participation. • You are financially responsible for items such as ambulance service, doctor's fees, hospital fees, etc.